Provisional goodwill/(gain
on bargain purchase)

(RM111,677,000) RM239,484,000 RM1,937,000

Final goodwill/(gain on
bargain purchase)

(RM118,267,000) RM192,097,000 RM1,972,000

Differences (RM6,590,000) (RM47,387,000) RM35,000

Note (a) (a) (b)

(a) The changes in the provisional fair values of Composites Technology Research

Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (“CTRM”)’s and Konsortium Logistik Berhad (“KLB”)’s identifiable
assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities have been reflected in the Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position as at previous financial year end 31 March 2014.

(b) The changes in the provisional fair values of Sistem Sewa Kereta Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.

(“SSKM”)’s identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities has been reflected in
the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at current financial period ended
31 December 2014.

Below are the effects of the final PPA adjustments for the acquisitions of CTRM and KLB as at
31 March 2014 in accordance with FRS 3:

As previously
stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

As at 31 March 2014

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 5,561,456 44,272 5,605,728

Prepaid lease properties 37,709 20,361 58,070

Intangible assets 1,145,450 (38,541) 1,106,909

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 61,166 15,779 76,945

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,329,620 4,750 5,334,370

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Retained earnings  4,487,828 5,350 4,493,178

Non-controlling interest 1,199,852 213 1,200,065

DRB-HICOM BERHAD
(203430-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 10

3. COMPLETION OF PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION (Continued)

As previously
stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

For the financial period ended 31 December
2013

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

Cost of sales and operating expenses (3,304,505) (564) (3,305,069)

Other income 244,485 6,590 251,075

Taxation 6,090 5 6,095

Net profit for the quarter attributable to Owners of
the Company  141,625 6,032 147,657

Net profit for the quarter attributable to Non-
controlling interest  38,859 (1) 38,858

Total comprehensive income for the quarter
attributable to Owners of the Company  103,017 6,032 109,049

Total comprehensive income for the quarter
attributable to Non-controlling interest  30,847 (1) 30,846

Financial Period

Cost of sales and operating expenses (9,771,520) (564) (9,772,084)

Other income  500,695 6,590 507,285

Taxation (106,878) 5 (106,873)

Net profit for the financial period attributable to
Owners of the Company  289,851 6,032 295,883

Net profit for the financial period attributable to
Non-controlling interest  101,505 (1) 101,504

Total comprehensive income for the financial
period attributable to Owners of the Company  197,344 6,032 203,376

Total comprehensive income for the financial
period attributable to Non-controlling interest  97,267 (1) 97,266

4. SEASONALITY OR CYCLICALITY OF OPERATIONS

The businesses of the Group were not materially affected by any seasonal or cyclical
fluctuations during the financial period ended 31 December 2014.

DRB-HICOM BERHAD
(203430-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 11

5. ITEMS OF UNUSUAL NATURE, SIZE OR INCIDENCE

Save as disclosed below, there was no material item of an unusual nature, size or incidence
affecting the assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows during the financial period
ended 31 December 2014.

On 16 July 2014, Uni.Asia Capital Sdn. Bhd., an indirect 51% subsidiary company of the